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Share Price

SET : IND 1,448.83 BCP : TB 37.25

37.25
SET Index

1,448.83
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Dividend Policy: ≥ 30 percent of net profit after deduction of allocation of legal reserve 
However, this is subject to the economic situation, the Company’s cash flow and investment plans 
of the Company and its subsidiaries according to the necessary, appropriation and other concerning 
as the Board of Directors’ consideration.

Unit: THB per Share
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BUSINESS 
PERFORMANCE 
Q3/2024

-2,093 MB

NET PROFIT
(Attributable to owners of the parent)

 7,427 MB

ACCOUNTING 
EBITDA

OTHER (102 MB) 
% of Total EBITDA in the quarter -1%

ACCOUNTING EBITDA 
BY BUSINESS
(% OF TOTAL EBITDA)

CLEAN POWER

1,319 MB
18%

NATURAL RESOURCES

6,734 MB

91%
BIO-BASED PRODUCTS

161 MB
2%

MARKETING

934 MB
13%

REFINERY & TRADING

-1,619 MB

-22%

MARKETING BUSINESS GROUP

MARKETING MARGIN (Baht/Liter):
exc. Inventory gain (loss) & NRV

EV CHARGING STATIONS
Total installed in

321 Stations

1,003 Stores
0.84 0.89 0.96

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

Retail Industrial

SALES VOLUME BY MARKET
(Million Liters)

3,379

2,003

3,327

1,429
2,080 2,032

574

1,299 1,295

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

SERVICE STATIONS

2,141 Sites

CLEAN POWER BUSINESS GROUP

ELECTRICITY SALES(1) 

(GWh)
HOLDING 
PORTION
by BCP

OPERATING CAPACITY(2)

 (MWppa)

Hydro
Solar
Wind
Natural Gas

57.81%
Listed in SET in 2016

189 MWppa (16%)
Solar

9 MWppa (1%)
Wind

Thailand

114 MWppa (10%)
Hydro

LAOS

17 MWppa (1%)
Wind

PHILIPPINES(3)

857 MWppa (73%)
Natural Gas

USA-Combined
Cycle Gas
Turbines (CCGT)

Note (1) Including BCPG and its subsidiarires
 (2) The group’s total contractual capacity based on investment portion
 (3) BCPG’s associate 

189

26

857

114

1,186
Q3/24

Thailand

Japan

Laos

PHILIPPINES

USA

1,109
1,610 1,681

9
6

8

183
78

235

37

34
81

89 84

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

1,817
1,419

 2,007 

Total Sales Volume (Net to OKEA)
(Kboepd)

NATURAL RESOURCES BUSINESS GROUP

HOLDING PORTION
BY BCP

45.58%
Listed in Oslo Stock Exchange
in 2019

OKEA ASA

Oil
Gas
NGL

33.3
26.7

40.8

76% 66% 67%

23% 25%
21%1% 9%
12%

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

SALES VOLUME
- B100
(Million Liters)

SALES VOLUME
- Ethanol
(Million Liters)

BIO-BASED PRODUCTS BUSINESS GROUP

HOLDING PORTION
by BCP

45.00%
Listed in SET in 2022

67

116 112

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

41 41
52

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

(THB Million)
ACCOUNTING EBITDA

(THB Million)
TOTAL REVENUE

* Others were defined as EBITDA from
   others and elimination

Net IBD/Equity* (Times)

(THB Million)
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(THB Million)
NET PROFIT*

* Attributable to owners of the parent

QoQ

-31%
YoY

-46%
QoQ

-2%
YoY

63%
QoQ

-215%
YoY

-119%

Cash and
Equivalent

PP&E

Other
Non Current 
Assets

Inventory

Other Current
Assets

FINANCIAL 
PERFORMANCE

L/T loans and Debentures 
(included current portion 
of L/T loans and debentures)

Equity

Decommissioning

Other liabilities

Trade & Other Current Payables

 0.91  1.18

*Total equity attributed to owner of the parent

Refinery &Trading  …………..
Marketing …………………………
Clean Power Plant …………….. 
Bio-Based Products ………….
Natural Resources ….. …………
Others*………………………… ….

-179%
-57%
30%

-23%
19%
73%

-126%
-45%
-1%
-5%
38%
79%

QoQ YoY  340,429  340,429 329,441 329,441

94,528

158,057 154,193

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

11,011

1,824

(2,093)

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

6,219

2,048

1,702

2,196

934

1,330

1,013

1,319

169

209

161

4,873

5,670

6,734

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

209

169

161

(480) (372) (1,619)
(102)

7,427
10,764

13,813

119,374 100,032

99,174

52,291

37,287

31,905

47,840
114,914

36,754 41,287

31-Dec-23

115,375 85,566

90,673

55,928

45,775

28,463

46,911
120,419

30,707 39,066

30-Sep-24

ACCOUNTING EBITDA

-1,619 MB

DISTRIBUTION CHANNELS
(% total sales volume)

As of Q3/24

10%

Retail
Market

Industrial 
Market

WholesaleExport

49% 31%

10%

REFINERY AND OIL TRADING BUSINESS GROUP

CRUDE RUN (KBD)

259.7
230.4

164.6

102%

79%

63%

97%

116.4
76.2

122.5

48.2 154.2
137.2

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

89%

28%

Phra Khanong
Refinery

Sriracha 
Refinery

PRODUCT YIELD

44%
HSD

4%
LPG

1%
Asphalt

9%
FO &

Intermediate

UO
5%

9%
JET

28%
MOGAS

REFINERY GRM ($/BBL)

Operating GRM Inventory Gain (Loss) Oil Hedging

Phra Khanong Refinery

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

(2.22)6.33

17.27

(6.27)

 3.48 

 0.58 
 1.27 

 2.44 
 2.62 

 3.29 

(0.69)

14.67

Bangchak GroupSriracha Refinery

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

(3.61)3.25

 23.39 

 (5.99)

 1.61 
 0.78 

0.28

 2.71 
 0.26 

 3.29 

 20.16 

Q3/24Q2/24Q3/23

(2.95)4.27

 18.01 

(6.13)

 2.49 
 0.68 

0.61

2.62
1.04

 5.32 

(0.61)

 13.29 
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Q3/24Q2/24Q1/24Q4/23Q3/23Q2/23

CRUDE PRICE & CRACK SPREAD ($/BBL)

80.34
78.48
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UNL95-DB
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Q3/24Q2/24Q1/24Q4/23Q3/23Q2/23

13.17
11.18
7.85

13.69

Q3/24


